Fee

$ 5.00
$15.00
$10.00
$ 5.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$ 5.00
$ 5.00
$23.00
$13.00
$12.00
$12.00
$ 5.00
$ 5.00

$5.00
$15.00
$10.00
$ 5.00
$ 5.00
$ 5.00
$23.00
$13.00
$12.00
$12.00

2019 Open Speed Show

Saylor’s Arena - Grovertown, IN

Located 1/4 mile east of the Grovertown Truck Stop on US30
9:00 AM CST

SIZZ1LER SERIES

Other dates: ** RODEO — June 15, & Sept. 21-22

Loopy Friday (Team Roping & Barrels) I°' Friday of each month May - October
Fast & Fearless Friday (Bulls & Barrels) 2" Friday of each month Mays=Qctober
Weather permitting * outdoor sand arena
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16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22,
23.
24.
25.

Class

. Pole Bending
. Pole Bending
. Pole Bending
. Pole Bending
. Dash for Cash
. Rescue Race
. Flag Race

. Barrel Race

. Barrel Race

. Barrel Race

. Barrel Race

. Barrel Race

. Barrel Race

. Barrel Race

. Barrel Race

Pole Bending
Pole Bending
Pole Bending
Pole Bending
Barrel Race
Barrel Race
Barrel Race
Barrel Race
Barrel Race
Barrel Race

Group
SATURDAY AFTERNOON

Warm up (Limited) * pay at the gate

Open -3D 1 second splits
Youth * 18 & under
Peewee * 10 & under

Open

Open

Open

Warm up (Limited) * pay at the gate
Peewee * 10 & under

Open -3D SIZZLER SANCTION
Youth -3D * SIZZLER SANCTION is-
Adults -3D * 19-39
Masters - 3D * 40 & over
Open — Pony
Open — BARE-BACK

SUNDAY MORNING

Warm up (Limited) * pay at the gate
Open -3D 1 second splits

Youth 418 & under

Peewee * 10.& under

Warm up (Limited)* pay at the gate
Peewee * 10 & undeg on a pony

Open “-3D - IBRA/Sizzler

Youth -3D - IBRA/Sizzler * 18 & under
Adults), - 3D — IBRA *19-39
Masters -3D_~ IBRA * 40 & over

Added Money

Starts‘at 10:00 PM CST
$50 End of the Trail Riding Stable
$25)Grandma’s Arena Café
D/Q'Certy for all Contestants; Plymouth
$25 Saylotis Custom Butcher
$25 End of thé\Trail Petting Zoo
$25 End of the Trail Cacriage Service
Won’t Start before 12:00 PM CST
D/Q\Cert. for all Coptestants; Plymouth
$200\End of the Trail Riding Stable
$100 Saylor’s Custom Butcher
$50 Saylor’s Custom Butcher
$504Saylor’s Custom Butcher
$10 End of the Trail Pony Rides
$10 Saylor’s Arena

Starts at 9:00 AM CST
$50 End of the Trail Riding Stable
$25 Grandma’s Arena Café
D/Q Cert. for all Contestants; Plymouth
Won’t Start before 10:00 AM CST
D/Q Cert. for all Contestants; Plymouth
$200 End of the Trail Carriage Service
$100 Saylor’s Custom Butcher
$50 Saylor’s Arena
$50 End of the Trail Riding Stable

70% pay back, four places on non-sanction classes
(must,have 10+ in class to be eligible for added money)

$2 dollar awards fee is included in IBRA entry fee classes

$1 dollar awards fee is included in Sizzler entry fee classes

Judge’s decision is final

We appreciate youriparticipation in our endeavor to produce family entertainment. The goals of our show are to have a little fun, promote horses
and horsemanship;and give both adults and children a chance to show and test their abilities. We reserve the right to refuse entry into any class
or onto the grounds. {We demand good horsemanship. (All training should be done at home, please set an example for the children and the
non-horse speétatorst) Each horse may be ran only once per class. A rider can enter and ride many horses, provided each has a different
exhibitor’s number. Entries for each class will be closed when the proceeding class begins. No refunds. Failure to answer three (3) gate calls
will result in an official’s scratch. Please be ready to compete. If for any reason the time is not captured, a rerun will be granted to a qualified

ride. During the rerun no disqualification will result, provide an honest attempt is made at the pattern, which is the judge’s decision.

Any

announcements will take precedence over show bill with the exemption of class order, start times and payout.

Not responsible for accidents or theft on the premises.

Under Indiana law, an equine professional is not liable for an injury to, or the death of, a participant in
equine activities resulting from the inherent risks of equine activities.

Primitive overnight camping -- $10 * Limited Electric hook -- 320 (call to reserve)

Horse fee: $5 per Head * Office fee: $2 per Contestant

Information: 574-532-1840



