2019 Open Speed Show



Saylor's Arena - Grovertown, IN

Located 1/4 mile east of the Grovertown Truck Stop on US30



Sat 6/08 @ 10:00 PM CST; Sun 6/09 @ 9:00 AM CST





SIZZLER SERIES

Other dates: ** RODEO - June 15, & Sept. 21-22

Loopy Friday (Team Roping & Barrels) 1st Friday of each month May - October Fast & Fearless Friday (Bulls & Barrels) 2nd Friday of each month May - October

Weather permitting * outdoor sand arena

<u>Fee</u>	<u>Class</u>	<u>Group</u>	Added Money
SATURDAY AFTERNOON			
\$ 5.00	1. Pole Bending	Warm up (Limited) * pay at the gate	Starts at 10:00 PM CST
\$15.00	2. Pole Bending	Open - 3D 1 second splits	\$50 End of the Trail Riding Stable
\$10.00	3. Pole Bending	Youth * 18 & under	\$25 Grandma's Arena Café
\$ 5.00	4. Pole Bending	Peewee * 10 & under	D/Q Cert. for all Contestants; Plymouth
\$10.00	5. Dash for Cash	Open	\$25 Saylor's Custom Butcher
\$10.00	6. Rescue Race	Open	\$25 End of the Trail Petting Zoo
\$10.00	7. Flag Race	Open	\$25 End of the Trail Carriage Service
\$ 5.00	8. Barrel Race	Warm up (Limited) * pay at the gate	Won't Start before 12:00 PM CST
\$ 5.00	9. Barrel Race	Peewee * 10 & under	D/Q Cert. for all Contestants; Plymouth
\$23.00	10. Barrel Race	Open - 3D SIZZLER SANCTION	\$200 End of the Trail Riding Stable
\$13.00	11. Barrel Race	Youth - 3D * SIZZLER SANCTION	18> \$100 Saylor's Custom Butcher
\$12.00	12. Barrel Race	Adults - 3D * 19-39	\$50 Saylor's Custom Butcher
\$12.00	13. Barrel Race	Masters - 3D * 40 & over	\$50 Saylor's Custom Butcher
\$ 5.00	14. Barrel Race	Open – Pony	\$10 End of the Trail Pony Rides
\$ 5.00	15. Barrel Race	Open – BARE-BACK	\$10 Saylor's Arena
SUNDAY MORNING			
\$ 5.00	16. Pole Bending	Warm up (Limited) * pay at the gate	Starts at 9:00 AM CST
\$15.00	17. Pole Bending	Open - 3D 1 second splits	\$50 End of the Trail Riding Stable
\$10.00	18. Pole Bending	Youth * 18 & under	\$25 Grandma's Arena Café
\$ 5.00	19. Pole Bending	Peewee * 10 & under	D/Q Cert. for all Contestants; Plymouth
\$ 5.00	20. Barrel Race	Warm up (Limited) * pay at the gate	Won't Start before 10:00 AM CST
\$ 5.00	21. Barrel Race	Peewee * 10 & under on a pony	D/Q Cert. for all Contestants; Plymouth
\$23.00	22. Barrel Race	Open - 3D – IBRA/Sizzler	\$200 End of the Trail Carriage Service
\$13.00	23. Barrel Race	Youth - 3D - IBRA/Sizzler * 18 & und	der \$100 Saylor's Custom Butcher
\$12.00	24. Barrel Race	Adults - 3D – IBRA * 19-39	\$50 Saylor's Arena
\$12.00	25. Barrel Race	Masters - 3D – IBRA * 40 & over	r \$50 End of the Trail Riding Stable

70% pay back, four places on non-sanction classes

(must have 10+ in class to be eligible for added money)

\$2 dollar awards fee is included in IBRA entry fee classes \$1 dollar awards fee is included in Sizzler entry fee classes

Judge's decision is final

We appreciate your participation in our endeavor to produce family entertainment. The goals of our show are to have a little fun, promote horses and horsemanship, and give both adults and children a chance to show and test their abilities. We reserve the right to refuse entry into any class or onto the grounds. We demand good horsemanship. (All training should be done at home, please set an example for the children and the non-horse spectators.) Each horse may be ran only once per class. A rider can enter and ride many horses, provided each has a different exhibitor's number. Entries for each class will be closed when the proceeding class begins. No refunds. Failure to answer three (3) gate calls will result in an official's scratch. Please be ready to compete. If for any reason the time is not captured, a rerun will be granted to a qualified ride. During the rerun no disqualification will result, provide an honest attempt is made at the pattern, which is the judge's decision. Any announcements will take precedence over show bill with the exemption of class order, start times and payout.

Not responsible for accidents or theft on the premises.

Under Indiana law, an equine professional is not liable for an injury to, or the death of, a participant in equine activities resulting from the inherent risks of equine activities.

Primitive overnight camping -- \$10 * Limited Electric hook -- \$20 (call to reserve)

Horse fee: \$5 per Head * Office fee: \$2 per Contestant Information: 574-532-1840